## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM571753

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intertrend Limited		04/01/2020	Corporation: HONG KONG

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Noble Vantage Asia Limited		
Street Address:	4007 Central Plaza 18 Harbour Road		
City:	Wanchai		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
Entity Type:	Limited company: HONG KONG		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3509368	MUDDY FOX
Registration Number:	2814637	MUDDY FOX
Registration Number:	1634760	
Registration Number:	3514239	SILVER FOX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9712718021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: trademarks@mccrus.com

McCoy Russell LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPR20201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Anna McCoy	
SIGNATURE:	/B. Anna McCoy/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0093

900544759

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intertrend Limited., a corporation organized under the laws of Hong Kong, having an address of 18 WHITEFIELD ROAD, UNIT 1709 CITICORP CENTRE, CAUSWAY BAY, HK (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Noble Vantage Asia Limited, a limited company organized under the laws of Hong Kong, having an address of 4007 Central Plaza 18 Harbour, Road Wanchai, Hong Kong (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights for the trademarks listed in Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks. Assignor agrees to cooperate and sign all documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement, including all documents necessary to record the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment as of the last date written below.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Intertrend Limited	Noble Vantage Asia Limited
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name: PRACEUP MEHROTRA	Printed Name: SAMU MAROTEA
Title: 0182002 .	Title: Disaws
Date: APRIL 18T DOLO	Date: APRIL 1, 2020

Intellectual Property Assignment - Intertrend Limited to Noble Vantage Asia Limited Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0094

# Exhibit A

## **Trademarks**

Mark	Reg. No.	Class / Goods
MUDDY FOY	2500269	
MUDDY FOX	3509368	Class 12: Bicycle bells; Bicycle handlebar grips; Bicycle pumps; Bicycle saddles; Bicycle water
		bottle cages; Bicycles; Mountain bicycles;
		Water bottle holders for bicycles
MUDDY FOX &	2814637	Class 12: Bicycles
8	1634760	Class 12: Bicycles and structural parts therefor
SILVER FOX	3514239	Class 12: Bicycle bells; Bicycle frames;
		Bicycle handlebar grips; Bicycle horns; Bicycle
		pumps; Bicycle saddle covers; Bicycle saddles;
		Bicycle water bottle cages; Bicycle wheels;
		Bicycles; Frames for bicycles; Handlebars;
		Mountain bicycles; Racing bicycles; Rims for
		bicycle wheels; Road racing bicycles; Touring
		bicycles; Water bottle holders for bicycles

Intellectual Property Assignment – Intertrend Limited to Noble Vantage Asia Limited Page 2 of 2  $\,$ 

**RECORDED: 04/13/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0095